earning assets represents the daily average balance of deposits at central banks, deposits with other banks, securities borrowed or purchased under resale agreements, securities, and loans

2 Q2’22 adjusted net interest income excludes $122MM of non-trading income related to fair value management actions. Adjusted measures are non-GAAP measures, see slide 2 and the Non-GAAP and Other Financial
Measures section of the Q2 2022 Report to Shareholders for further information. See slide 36 for adjustments to reported results

3,006 3,135 3,217 3,410 3,373

449 386 539
564 407

45 122

1.66

1.68
1.65 1.67 1.66

1.79

Q2'21 Q3'21 Q4'21 Q1'22 Q2'22

Total bank NII & NIM ex. trading

NII ex trading ($MM) Trading NII ($MM)
NII Adjusting Item ($MM) Adjusted NIM ex trading (%)
Reported NIM ex trading (%)

1.70
1.73

2

22

Financial Results  May 25, 2022 13

Interest Rate Sensitivity1

Earnings sensitivities over the next 12 months3

• Term rates increased in Q2; reinvestment rates have
reached the highest point in recent years

• Higher long-term reinvestment rates, if sustained, will be
supportive of NIM going forward

Q2’22
Pre-Tax CDE ($MM) +100 bps -25 bps

+25 bps
Short Rates

Canada2 269 (66) 15

U.S. 366 (136) 75

Total 635 (202) 90

• Bank continues to be well positioned to benefit from
rising rates

• Year 1 benefit to a +100bps rate shock driven
approximately 2/3 by short rates

• Higher Year 2 benefit to rising rates (+100bps) of
approximately $875MM driven by long rates and the
continued reinvestment of capital and deposits

1 This slide contains forward-looking statements, please refer to the caution on slide 2
2 Includes Canadian dollar and other currencies
3 For more details see the Structural (Non-Trading) Market Risk section of BMO’s Q2 2022 Report to Shareholders

Financial Results  May 25, 2022 14

Non-Interest Revenue